

VILLAGE OF UNION CITY
Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Phase III
Bid Breakdown

Item	Description	Quantity	Miller Pipeline , LLC		Insight Pipe Contracting, LP		Instituform Technologies, LLC		Layne Inliner, LLC		
			Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
Base Bid											
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
624	Mobilization	1	Lump	2,720.00	2,720.00	500.00	500.00	17,800.00	17,800.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
33 01 30.62	Manhole Rehabilitation	74	V.F.	121.00	8,893.50	115.00	8,452.50	116.40	8,555.40	125.00	9,187.50
33 01 30.72	8" Cured-In-Place Pipe	11,220	L.F.	23.50	263,670.00	26.00	291,720.00	25.70	288,354.00	29.00	325,380.00
33 01 30.72	Protruding Lateral Cut-Out	7	Each	210.00	1,470.00	300.00	2,100.00	137.60	963.20	150.00	1,050.00
Spec	Bond Expense	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	400.00	400.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Total Base Bid:				\$284,253.50		\$304,172.50		\$322,492.60		\$345,817.50	
Alternate #1 - Manhole Rehabilitation (F36)											
33 01 30.62	Manhole Rehabilitation (F36)	6.8	V.F.	121.00	822.80	115.00	782.00	116.40	791.52	125.00	850.00
Total Alternate #1 Bid:				\$822.80		\$782.00		\$791.52		\$850.00	
Alternate #2 - Manhole Steps											
33 01 30.62	Manhole Steps	20	Each	82.50	1,650.00	79.00	1,580.00	79.40	1,588.00	85.00	1,700.00
Total Alternate #2 Bid:				\$1,650.00		\$1,580.00		\$1,588.00		\$1,700.00	
Alternate #3 - Cured-in-Place Pipe											
33 01 30.72	8" Cured-in-Place Pipe (Manhole A17 - Manhole A16)	300	L.F.	32.25	9,675.00	23.00	6,900.00	21.80	6,540.00	29.00	8,700.00
Total Alternate #3 Bid:				\$9,675.00		\$6,900.00		\$6,540.00		\$8,700.00	
Alternate #4 - Cured-in-Place Pipe											
33 01 30.72	8" Cured-in-Place Pipe (Manhole F28 - Manhole F29)	410	L.F.	28.00	11,480.00	32.20	13,202.00	20.30	8,323.00	29.00	11,890.00
Total Alternate #4 Bid:				\$11,480.00		\$13,202.00		\$8,323.00		\$11,890.00	
Alternate #5 - Cured-in-Place Pipe											
33 01 30.72	8" Cured-in-Place Pipe (Manhole F29 - Manhole F30)	190	L.F.	41.25	7,837.50	36.00	6,840.00	30.30	5,757.00	29.00	5,510.00
33 01 30.72	Protruding Lateral Cut-Out	2	Each	210.00	420.00	560.00	1,120.00	137.60	275.20	150.00	300.00
Total Alternate #5 Bid:				\$8,257.50		\$7,960.00		\$6,032.20		\$5,810.00	
Alternate #6 - Cured-in-Place Pipe											
33 01 30.72	8" Cured-in-Place Pipe (Manhole F30 - Manhole F31)	210	L.F.	39.00	8,190.00	33.50	7,035.00	27.30	5,733.00	29.00	6,090.00
Total Alternate #6 Bid:				\$8,190.00		\$7,035.00		\$5,733.00		\$6,090.00	
Total Base Bid & Alternates #1 - #6:				\$324,328.80		\$341,631.50		\$351,500.32		\$380,857.50	

VILLAGE OF UNION CITY
Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Phase III
Bid Breakdown

Liquiforce Services, Inc.					
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>		<i>Total</i>	<i>Total</i>
				<i>Unit Cost</i>	<i>Cost</i>
<u>Base Bid</u>					
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	2,600.00	2,600.00
624	Mobilization	1	Lump	22,500.00	22,500.00
33 01 30.62	Manhole Rehabilitation	74	V.F.	175.00	12,862.50
33 01 30.72	8" Cured-In-Place Pipe	11,220	L.F.	30.00	336,600.00
33 01 30.72	Protruding Lateral Cut-Out	7	Each	125.00	875.00
Spec	Bond Expense	1	Lump	3,000.00	3,000.00
Total Base Bid:					<u><u>\$378,437.50</u></u>
 <u>Alternate #1 - Manhole Rehabilitation (F36)</u>					
33 01 30.62	Manhole Rehabilitation (F36)	6.8	V.F.	175.00	1,190.00
Total Alternate #1 Bid:					<u><u>\$1,190.00</u></u>
 <u>Alternate #2 - Manhole Steps</u>					
33 01 30.62	Manhole Steps	20	Each	160.00	3,200.00
Total Alternate #2 Bid:					<u><u>\$3,200.00</u></u>
 <u>Alternate #3 - Cured-in-Place Pipe</u>					
33 01 30.72	8" Cured-in-Place Pipe (Manhole A17 - Manhole A16)	300	L.F.	30.00	9,000.00
Total Alternate #3 Bid:					<u><u>\$9,000.00</u></u>
 <u>Alternate #4 - Cured-in-Place Pipe</u>					
33 01 30.72	8" Cured-in-Place Pipe (Manhole F28 - Manhole F29)	410	L.F.	30.00	12,300.00
Total Alternate #4 Bid:					<u><u>\$12,300.00</u></u>
 <u>Alternate #5 - Cured-in-Place Pipe</u>					
33 01 30.72	8" Cured-in-Place Pipe (Manhole F29 - Manhole F30)	190	L.F.	30.00	5,700.00
33 01 30.72	Protruding Lateral Cut-Out	2	Each	125.00	250.00
Total Alternate #5 Bid:					<u><u>\$5,950.00</u></u>
 <u>Alternate #6 - Cured-in-Place Pipe</u>					
33 01 30.72	8" Cured-in-Place Pipe (Manhole F30 - Manhole F31)	210	L.F.	30.00	6,300.00
Total Alternate #6 Bid:					<u><u>\$6,300.00</u></u>
Total Base Bid & Alternates #1 - #6:					<u><u>\$416,377.50</u></u>